ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature — First Regular Session

COMMITTEE ON RULES

Report of Regular Meeting
Monday, February 9, 2015
House Hearing Room 4 -~ 1:00 p.m,

Convened 1:07 p.m.
Recessed
Reconvened

Adjourned 2:08 p.m.

Members Present Members Absent
Mr. Gowan

Mr, Hale

Mr. Livingston

Mr. Robson

Mr. Thorpe

Ms. Velasquez
Mr. Wheeler
Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman
Mr. Stevens, Chairman

Committee Action

Bill Action Vote Attachments (Summaries,
Amendments, Roll Call)

HB2152 C&P 6-3-0-0 1

HB2153 C&P 6-3-0-0 2

HB2212 ~C&P as amended 9-0-0-0 3,4

HB2359 C&P ‘ 6-3-0-0 5

HB2483 C&P 6-3-0-0 6

HB2003, HB2021, HB2091, HB2105, HB2107, HB2139, 9-0-0-0 7

HB2142, HB2147, HB2150, HB2164, HB2169, HB2173,
HB2181, HB2182, HB2185, HB2214, HB2218, HB2219,
HB2253, HB2259, HB2272, HB2288, HB2291, HB2296,
HB2300, HB2310, HB2317, HB2324, HB2331, HB2335,
HB2349, HB2350, HB2358, HB23%94, HB2396, HB2399,
HB2410, HB2417, HB2419, HB2424, HB2438, HB2445,
HB2482, HB2504, HB2508, HB2521, HB2525, HB2527,
HCR2003 - C&P

Carolyn Berta, Chairman Assistant

February 9, 2015

{Original attachinents on file in the Office of the Chief Clerk; video archives available at http://www.azleg. gov)

COMMITTEE ON RULES
Monday, February 9, 2015



ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE
COMMITTEE ON RULES BILL NO. gzlgjgfi
DATE %/yé @ 20/4 MOTION: (¥ £

PASS AYE NAY | PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr. Gowan / ,
Mr. Hale e
Mr. Livingston : ,/
Mr. Robson v
Mr. Tho'rpe L
Ms. Velasquez e
Mr. Wheeler P
Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman o '
Mr. Stevens, Chairman 2
Y, =2 # 0

4 1
2Ly s A A
COMMlTT SECRETARY

DAV!DW STEVENS, Chairman
STEVE MONTENEGRQ, Vice-Chairman

ATTACHMENT /



ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty- second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE

COMMITTEE ON RULES BILL Nc/{g 02/!3
DATE Jz// ﬁﬁ/ 5 wotion: (- F

PASS AYE NAY PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr. Gowan // |
Mr. Hale Vd
Mr. Livingston / - !
Mr. Robson v
Mr. Thorpe : //
Ms. Velasquez ' e
Mr. Wheeler "
Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman V/
Mr. Stevens, Chairman o
/o "7 0 ]
/y Aflﬂg/m )Z?Mi
COMMITTER/SECRETARY

L
DAVID W. STEVENS, Chalrman
STEVE MONTENEGRQ, Vice-Chairman

ATTACHMENT. /2



ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE
COMMITTEE ON RULES BILL NO. ﬁ ZWQ//
Vel
DATE j/// {; 208 MOTION: Ld—ﬁ

PASS AYE NAY PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr. Gowan !;
Mr. Hale v
Mr. Livingston ;
e

Mr. Robson v :

Mr. Thorpe

L
Ms. Velasquez v
Mr. Wheseler v
7

Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman

Mr. Stevens, Chairman
ﬁLf_H

4101 0 1 o0 |
Citirlon Bsoile

EDy %A_/ COMMITTEE SECRETARY
Aﬂ/ — | -

&
YSAVID W. STEVENS, Chairman
STEVE MONTENEGRO, Vice-Chairman o

ATTACHMEN




RULES COMMITTEE REPORT

ARIZONA HOUSE‘ OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature — First Regular Session

February 9, 2015

Mr. Spéaker:

Your Committee on Rules reports that it has had under consideration

HOUSE BILL 2212

. and respectfully recommends that the bili be amended as follows:

Page 3, strike line 4
Linhe 5, before the period insert "c"

Amend title to conform

and as so amended, in the opinion of this Committee the bill is constitutional and
in proper form. ‘

BDAVID STEVENS, Chairman
STEVE MONTENEGRO, Vice-Chairman

Attactment 4



ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE
COMMITTEE ON RULES BILLNO. A5 38T
DATE %%/? 7/, A0/ moTIoN: _ (2 HO
PASS | AYE NAY | PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr. Gowan v
Mr. Hale e
Mr. Livingston [
Mr. Robson v
Mr. Thorpe | ,/*
Ms. Velasquez ' / .
Mr. Wheeler e |
Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman L :
Mr. Stevens, Chairman |
ﬁ & | 20 0

AP VED: COMMITTEE/SECRETARY
q.-
A2l
“DAVID W. STEVENS, Chairman
STEVE MONTENEGRO, Vice-Chairman
/..,./
ATTACHMENT




- ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE

COMMITTEE ON RULES BILL Ngﬁgg g g%
DATE % ol i, S0/L MoTiON: . ¢ f

B PASS AYE NAY | PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr. Gowan L//

Mr. Hale o

Mr. Livingston e

Mr. Robson [/

Mr. Thorpe v

Ms. Velasquez —

Mr. Wheeler v

Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman v

Mr. Stevens, Chairman P _

1210 10

APPROVE - COMMITTEE SECRETARY

— )
C/DAV:D W. STEVENS, Chairman
STEVE MONTENEGRO, Vice—Chairman
ATTACHMENT {2




ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Fifty-second Legislature - First Regular Session

ROLL CALL VOTE

COMMITTEE ON RULES ' BILL NO. Q&W
DATE Yol 7, 22/5 vorion._ L
PASS AYE NAY PRESENT | ABSENT
Mr, Gowan v '
Mr, Hale v g‘/
Mr. Livingston v
Mr. Robson v
| M Th'or'pe' h e
Ms. Velasquez v’
Mr. Wheeler v
Mr. Montenegro, Vice-Chairman v’ ,
Mr. Stevens, Chairman i v’
71 0 D - 7,

(arotn Seite

APRROVED: g/___ COMMITTEE SECRETARY

“DAVID W. STEVENS, Chairman )
STEVE MONTENEGRO, Vice-Chairman y /

ATTACHMENT.




2003 - SE —fire sprinklers; permits; regulation

2021

2091

2105

2107

2139

2142

2147

2150 - SE: agriculture director; duties; enforcement
2159
2153

2164

2169
2173
2181
2182
2185

21T
2214
2218
2219
2253

22597
2272
2288
2291
2296

2300



2310
2317
2324
2331
2335
2349
2350
2358
2359
2394

2396

~+2399

| 2410
2417
2419
2424
2438
2445
2482
2483~
2504
2508
2525
2527

HCR2003



